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Unprecedented Intensity of US Trade Actions

2000-word memo with broad trade policy direction for federal agencies. All
executive action on tariffs to-date linked to memao.

Sets April 1 and April 30 deadlines for reviews, but does not preclude earlier action

February 1st February 10th Feb 13th March 26t
IEEPA Section 232 EEPA Section 232 Plus: _
USTR Chinese

‘America First’
Trade Policy

January 20" Memo

Mexico, Canada, Steel & Reciprocal Trade Auto Tariffs shipping investigation
China Tariffs Aluminum Tariffs Tariffs (2/21)

« 25% on Canada, Mexico, and « Section 232 tariffs expanded « Minimum +10% punitive rate  « Introduces 25% add-on tariff « Digital tariffs (2/21)
10% on China imports under significantly, covering globally, and country-specific on vehicles, light trucks & * Copper EO (2/25)
emergency trade provisions downstream derivative products rates for ~60 countries of up selected parts e Timber/Lumber EO

« Tariffs on CN began Feb 4, e Increased aluminum tariffs to 105%’ « No country or company (3/1) . _
increased to 20% on March 4 from 10% to 25% « Exclusions for CA/MX and exclusions, no drawbacks  Venezuela Oil Tariffs

« MX and CA began Mar 4with « Removed country and certain sectors (e.g., auto, « Effective Apr 3 for EO (3/25)
partial delay Mar 6 for company exclusions steel/aluminum, pharma) vehicles, by May 3rd for -

USMCA-compliant imports . Effective Mar 12th . Effective Apr 9t for countr@ parts Additional spaces
specific rates, Apr 5t for +10% to monitor:

e Other sector specific
tariffs (e.g.,
biopharma, ag)

S ©

1. Potash imports also amended to 10% tariffs (down from 25%); 2. Executive Order cites authority under IEEPA, National Emergencies Act (NEA), Section 604, and Section 301 3. China 1
country-specific rate raised to 105% after original announcement, all other countries < 50% Source: Media reports; official government statements, CBC, X; BCG Analysis

Delay for MX & CA imports compliant under USMCA 90-day pause on country-specific rate implementation

Copyright © 2024 by Boston Consulting Group. All rights reserved.



Total punitive duties under Trump 15t Term
~$425 B in US imports covered across 12,600 tariff lines2

"Safeguard”
Section 201 tariffs

"National Security”

Section 232 tariffs Section 301 tariffs!

Solar Washing

Panels Machines ~ Aluminum Steel Li1$t LiZSt Li35t Lj;;t
\ ? ’ ® o 00
2018 2019
mports|  $7-9B $48.2B $246.9B 515%/‘35
covered| 0-3% 2.0% 11.0% o U°S
of US imports of US imports of US imports imports
Punitive| +>30% +10-25% +25% +7.5%"
16 820 11,207 557
rate products products products products

tariff imposed on energy imports from Canada and potash imports. 4. Excluded sectors include lumber, pharma, energy, etc. (specified in Annex Il) 5. China's rate is 105% Source: BCG Analysis

China Investigation

Term

‘ 2025

Tariffs
largely
held steady
during
Biden
term; List
4a rates
increased

New duties under Trump 2" Term to-date
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Scale & Scope of Tariffs much greater than Trump |

Up to $6.6T in US imports covered across 17,600 tariff lines?

Feb 1
Mexico,
Canada,

China Tariffs

3.5x

broader in

scope than
tariff actions
in Trump 1.0

$1.4T

44%
of US imports

+25%?3

c on g +20%
aannazj a on China
Mexico

17k products

Original 10% Cn
tariffs increased to
20% as of Mar 4th

Feb 10
Steel &
aluminum
tariffs

$200B
6%
of US imports

+25%
on Aluminum and
Steel (includes
derivative
products)

~600 products

Delay for MX & CA imports
compliant under USMCA

1. Specific products may vary. Additional punitive duties went into effect on January 1st 2025, which increased punitive rates to 25%, 50% or 100%. 2. Excludes AD/CVDs. 3. 10% punitive ad valorem

Mar 26 Apr 2
Au;;)rssnd “Reciprocal
| tariffs"
mports
(o)
- B 50%
of US imports
$414B $1.6T
13%

50%

of US imports of US imports

+25% +10% - 50%
on Automobiles 10% baseline; country-
(passenger, specific rates ranging
comm, light from 11-50%

trucks) and Parts

~200 products ~17k products*

Exclusions for: MX &
CA; Sec. 232 orders;

certain sectors*

90-day delay on implementation
of country-specific rates

Plus -
reviews
announced
but details
TBD:

Chinese

shipping
(2/21)

Digital
Services
(2/21)

Copper
(2/25)

Lumber (3/1)
Timber (3/1)

Venezuela
Oil (3/25)
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La OMC considera que el trato NMF aun existe

Dra. Ngozi

Okonjo-lweala,
DG de la OMC

3 de abril de
2025

Fuente: Sitio Web de la OMC

"Es importante recordar que, a pesar de estas nuevas
medidas, la gran mayoria de los intercambios comerciales
mundiales siguen teniendo lugar con arreglo al régimen de
la nacion mas favorecida (NMF) de la OMC.

Segun nuestras estimaciones, la proporcion de estos
intercambios es actualmente del 74%, frente a
aproximadamente el 80% a principios de ano. Por lo tanto,
los Miembros de la OMC tienen que hacer frente comun
para preservarlos.”

ed.
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Five priorities for businesses to prepare and act

a Drive Swift Action with Tariff Impact Command Center
Mobilize « Develop and tailor tariff impact scenarios, identify leading indicators and critical signposts for action
Now » Monitor unfolding events, assess tariff impact on landed cost and business, build response with levers below and mobilize action
« Engage and align top-of-house, strategic business leadership and mobilize cross-functional collaboration (BUs, Strategy, Ops,
Marketing/Sales, Legal, Procurement, etc.)
e Shape Policy’ e Improve Trade Compliance?’
Align C-suite leadership and engage policymakers proactively Leverage tariff engineering (e.g., reclassification) to reduce
Apply to reshape/delay tariff implementation or obtain exemptions costs and minimize risk _
P « Develop factual basis to support company advocacy by « Optimize trade structure through First Sale Rule, Delivery g
roven modeling trade impact scenarios and policy alternatives Duty Paid, and other levers ¢
Action « Have experts to understand shifting facts on the ground « Ensure real-time trade compliance 5
Levers 3
a Refine Go-to-Market e Reconfigure Supply Chain &
Adjust pricing and marketing strategies to new costs « 5A | Tackle supply base by certifying new suppliers and é
« Optimize product specs and revisit product mix to focus on optimizing VAT and forex invoicing to reduce tariff exposure 5
minimize cost and tariff impact « 5B | Address own supply footprint by shifting production to “
« Revisit markets & buyers to channel stock and planned lower-tariff locations and developing multi-site sourcing g
volume strategies based on comparative tariff and labor costs S
4 8

1. BCG does not provide legal advice. BCG does not advocate on behalf of clients.



Disclaimer

The services and materials provided by Boston Consulting Group (BCG) are subject to BCG's Standard Terms

(a copy of which is available upon request) or such other agreement as may have been previously executed by BCG.
BCG does not provide legal, accounting, or tax advice. The Client is responsible for obtaining independent advice
concerning these matters. This advice may affect the guidance given by BCG. Further, BCG has made no undertaking
to update these materials after the date hereof, notwithstanding that such information may become outdated

or inaccurate.

The materials contained in this presentation are designed for the sole use by the board of directors or senior
management of the Client and solely for the limited purposes described in the presentation. The materials shall not be
copied or given to any person or entity other than the Client (“Third Party”) without the prior written consent of BCG.
These materials serve only as the focus for discussion; they are incomplete without the accompanying oral commentary
and may not be relied on as a stand-alone document. Further, Third Parties may not, and it is unreasonable for any
Third Party to, rely on these materials for any purpose whatsoever. To the fullest extent permitted by law (and except
to the extent otherwise agreed in a signed writing by BCG), BCG shall have no liability whatsoever to any Third Party,
and any Third Party hereby waives any rights and claims it may have at any time against BCG with regard to the
services, this presentation, or other materials, including the accuracy or completeness thereof. Receipt and review of
this document shall be deemed agreement with and consideration for the foregoing.

BCG does not provide fairness opinions or valuations of market transactions, and these materials should not be relied on
or construed as such. Further, the financial evaluations, projected market and financial information, and conclusions
contained in these materials are based upon standard valuation methodologies, are not definitive forecasts, and are not
guaranteed by BCG. BCG has used public and/or confidential data and assumptions provided to BCG by the Client.

BCG has not independently verified the data and assumptions used in these analyses. Changes in the underlying data or
operating assumptions will clearly impact the analyses and conclusions.
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